

Mat. 2/14 (Regn. No. 1227/14)

Order No.- 61
dt.-16.09.2017

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1. OP is absent without taking any steps. On repeated call none appears for the OP. Record reveals that cross-examination of PW1 is pending since long for want of seriousness on the part of the OP. Accordingly, I am of the view that the matter should be fixed for exparte hearing. Case is accordingly adjourned.

To 16.12.2017 for expare hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

