

Mat Suit no. 02 of 2014

**Order No. 85 dated 15/02/2023**

Today is fixed for further order.

One time petition filed for petitioner/husband and through lawyer hazira for respondent/wife.

From the record it appears that by order dt. 01/06/2019 the Mat Suit is stayed due to non payment of alimony pendti lite till the next date and the stay order has been extended on subsequent few dates. It also appears that the parties have been directed to file statement of account but no such statement is filed.

To 29/04/2023 for filing statement of account in respect of payment of alimony pendti lite and for further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00776)