

Mat Suit Case No. 02 of 2014
Present: Mr. J Chandra
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.I/C

Order No. 86 dated 29.04.2023

Today the case is fixed for filing statement of account in respect of payment of alimony pendente lite and for further order.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld ADJ, 5th Court is in charge.

No step is taken by the parties.

In view of resolution of Local Bar dated 17.04.2023, this court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Considering the resolution of Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 04.08.2023 for filing statement of account in respect of payment of alimony pendente lite and for further order.

D/C